

**AMERICAN INDIAN HEALTH COMMISSION** COMMUNITY EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS ASSESSMENT PROJECT

## AIHC Community Emergency Preparedness Assessment Project

The AIHC's Community Preparedness Toolbox was designed specifically for tribes, to be used by a Tribal Leadership Group approved by Tribal government. The Leadership Group should have broad representation, from every area of the Tribe's government: Accounting, Early Childhood, Natural Resources, Economic Development, Health, Law Enforcement, Emergency Management, Cultural Resources, and others.

# **Project Goal**

The project's goal is to assist 2 tribes in strengthening their preparedness status, by facilitating a process to document community assets, identify gaps, and develop plans to strengthen capabilities.

# Toolbox

The AIHC Tribal Community Preparedness Toolbox is available on the AIHC website at: http://www.aihc-wa.com/aihc-healthprojects/community-preparedness-toolkit/



### Approach

 Announce the opportunity to tribes

2017

- Request statements of interest from tribes
- Select 2 tribes
- Facilitate a series of • meetings with each tribe's community preparedness leadership group, using the AIHC Tribal Community Preparedness **Toolbox to complete** the AIHC Tribal Community Emergency **Preparedness Self-**Assessment and AIHC Asset Map and Gap Analysis Planning Workbook

TO PARTICIPATE, COMPLETE THE STATEMENT OF INTEREST ON THE BACK PAGE (TRIBAL RESOLUTION IS OPTIONAL)

### **STATEMENT OF INTEREST**

#### TO PARTICIPATE IN AIHC'S COMMUNITY EMERGENCY

#### PREPAREDNESS SELF-ASSESSMENT PROJECT

Tribe:

Primary Project Contact Name and Title:

Primary Project Contact Email and Phone Number:

Tribal Council Authorized Approval Signature:

Tribal Council Approving Official's Name and Title:

Names and Titles of Tribal Leadership Group Members:

Step 1: Establish Tribal Government's Support for Engaging in the Project

Step 2: Identify the Members of Your Community Preparedness Leadership Group

Step 3: Complete the Statement of Interest

Step 4: Submit the Statement of Interest to:

Lou Schmitz at lou.schmitz.aihc @outlook.com